AC/DC Converter
www.recom-power.com REV.:  1/2020 PA-1
RACM550-G
550 Watt
5” x 3”
Open Frame or
Enclosed
Single Output

as well as a 5V/1A VSB output for applications with housekeeping circuits and on/off control.
A wide input range of 80 to 264VAC, up to 5000m operating altitude and international safety
agency certifications make the series worldwide suitable for BF-rated applied parts, household and
industrial ITE applications.
Features
Regulated
Converter
•	 300W baseplate-cooled, fan-less operation
•	 550W peak power or forced air rating
•	 Industrial, household and medical 2MOPP ready
•	 Standby power consumption <0.5W
•	 Aux Output: 5VSB / 1A
•	 Signals: remote sensing and ON/OFF control
Model Numbering
Ordering Examples:
RACM550-24SG/OF	 24Vout	 Single	 open frame
RACM550-36SG/ENC	 24Vout	 Single	 enclosed
“Case Option (3)”
Single
max. Output Power
nom. Output Voltage
RACM550-__ SG/
Selection Guide
Part	 Input	 Nom. Output	 Max. Output	 Efficiency
Number	 Voltage Range	 Voltage	 Current (1) 	 typ. (2)
	 [VAC]	 [VDC]	 [A]	 [%]
RACM550-24SG (3)	 80-264	 24	 22.92	 93
RACM550-36SG (3)	 80-264	 36	 15.28	 93
RACM550-48SG (3)	 80-264	 48	 11.46	 93
RACM550-56SG (3)	 80-264	 56	 9.82	 94
UL62368-1 (TÜV NRTL) certified
CAN/CAS C22.2 No. 62368-1 certified
IEC/EN62368-1 certified
ANSI/AAMI ES60601-1 (ed 3.1) certified